former Soo Line class H–23 4–6–2 
‘‘Pacific’’ type locomotive built by the 
American Locomotive Company in 
1923. L&TPF restored Steam 
Locomotive Number 2719 and 
completed the current 1,472-service-day 
inspection (SDI) in accordance with 49 
CFR 230.17–One thousand four 
hundred seventy-two (1472) service day 
inspection in July 1998. As of 
September 2006, Steam Locomotive 
Number 2719 has been operated by the 
Lake Superior Railroad Museum and the 
North Shore Scenic Railroad. 

To date, Steam Locomotive Number 
2719 has accumulated 224 days of